PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3988405

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SIEMENS CORPORATION	07/19/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONTINENTAL AUTOMOTIVE GMBH	
Street Address:	VAHRENWALDER STRASSE 9	
City:	HANNOVER	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-30165	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11109106

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (954)925-1101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 954-925-1100

Email: OFFICE@PATENTUSA.COM

Correspondent Name: LERNER GREENBERG STEMER LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2480

Address Line 4: HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA 33022-2480

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2004P13911
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RALPH E LOCHER
SIGNATURE:	/RALPH E LOCHER/
DATE SIGNED:	08/02/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=2004P13911-SignedAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503941749 REEL: 039314 FRAME: 0193

ASSIGNMENT

For a good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is thereby acknowledged, the undersigned

Siemens Corporation 170 Wood Avenue South Iselin, New Jersey, 08830 United States of America

hereby sell, assign und transfer to

Continental Automotive GmbH Vahrenwalder Straße 9 30165 Hannover Germany

and to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent Application / U.S. Patent:

Serial Number	Filing Date
11/109,106	April 19, 2005

Date: July 19, 2016

Siemens Corporation

Name: Daniel J. \$taudt Position: Vice President

1/1